
e\V.E OHIO CUMBERLAND GAS COMPANY ^p 
• 20718 DANVILLE-AMITY ROAD „ nnOV t̂'̂ ^^ 

7 
MOUNT VEWJON, OHIO 43050 ef C i^^^^ ' ^ 

TELEPHONE (740) 392-2941 ^ U 9 ' 0 ^ 

pUCQ 

June 15, 2009 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
ATTN: Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43266 

RE: CaseNo.09-211-GA-GCR 

Dear Sirs: 

Enclosed is the OCR filing for Ohio Cumberland Gas Company for the period of July 21, 

2009, through October 20, 2009, along vŝ ith the supportmg schedules and detail. 

Sincerely, 

Mark R. Ramser 
President 

MRR/de 

Enclosures 
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accoTttttt and cfiapl^t* r«pr«dnatloK of a case f i l e 
documoat d» I iv« fe4 i a t h e reffular course of lousiness 
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P U R C H A S E D G A S A D J U S T M E N T FILING #115 

COMPANY NAME OfflO CUMBERLAND GAS COMPANY 

G A S C O S T R E C O V E R Y R A T E C A L C U L A T I O N 

PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT 

EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) 

SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA) 

ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA) 

$/MCF 

$/MCF 

$/MCF 

6.4176 

(0.0761) 

(1.2316) 

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE (GCR) + EGC + RA + AA $/MCF 5.1099 

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE EFFECTIVE D/ July 21, 2009 TO October 20, 2009 

E X P E C T E D G A S C O S T S U M M A R Y C A L C U L A T I O N 

PARTICULARS UNIT 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
MCF 

$/MCF 

AMOUNT 

1,364,043 

0 

0 

1,364,043 

212,548.2 

6.4176 

PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS EXPECTED GAS COST 

UTILITY PRODUCTION EXPECTED GAS COST 

INCLUDABLE PROPANE EXPECTED GAS COST 

TOTAL ANNUAL EXPECTED GAS COST 

TOTAL ANNUAL SALES 

EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) RATE 

S U P P L I E R R E F U N D A N D R E C O N C I L I A T I O N A D J U S T M E N T 

S U M M A R Y C A L C U L A T I O N 

PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT 

CURRENT QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJ. 

PREVIOUSLY QUARTERLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECON. ADJ. 

SECOND PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORTED SUPPLIER R & R ADJ. 

THIRD PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORTED SUPPLIER R & R ADJ. 

SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA) 

$/MCF 

$/MCF 

$/MCF 

$/MCF 

$/MCF 

0.0000 

0.0000 

0.0000 

(0.0761) 

(0.0761) 

A C T U A L A D J U S T M E N T S U M M A R Y C A L C U L A T I O N 

PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT 

CURRENT QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 

PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 

SECOND PREVIOUS REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 

THIRD PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 

ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA) 

$/MCF 

$/MCF 

S/MCF 

$/MCF 

$/MCF 

(0.5538) 

(0.2398) 

(0.3937) 

(0.0443) 

(1.2316) 

THIS QUARTERLY REPORT FILED PURSUANT TO ORDER NO. 76-515-GA-ORD OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES 

COMMISSION OF OHIO, DATED OCTOBER 18, 1979. 

DATED FILED: 6/15/2009 BY: MARK R. RAMSER 

TITLE: PRESIDENT 



P U R C H A S E G A S A D J U S T M E N T FILING #115 

SCHEDULE I 

COMPANY NAME OHIO CUMBERLAND GAS COMPANY 

E X P E C T E D G A S C O S T R A T E C A L C U L A T I O N 

DETAILS FOR THE EGC RATE IN EFFECT AS OF 

VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED 

JuJy2I,2009 AND THE 

April 30,2009 

PARTICULARS 

UNIT TWELVE 

RATE MONTH 

($ PER) VOLUME 

EXPECTED 

GAS COST 

AMOUNT (S) 

OTHER GAS COMPANIES 

TOTAL OTHER GAS COMPANIES 

OHIO PRODUCERS 

BASE LOAD 

OTHER GAS 

5.32 109,114.0 

7.58 103,434.2 

579,995 

784,047 

TOTAL OHIO PRODUCERS 

SELF-HELP ARRANGEMENTS 

TOTAL SELF-HELP ARRANGEMENTS 

SPPriAI PURCHASFS 

212,548.2 

TOTAL SPECIAL PURCHASES 



P U R C H A S E G A S A D J U S T M E N T FILING #115 

SCHEDULE II 

COMPANY NAME OHIO CUMBERLAND GAS COMPANY 

S U P P L I E R R E F U N D A N D R E C O N C I L I A T I O N 

A D J U S T M E N T 

DETAILS FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD EN April 30, 2009 

PARTICULARS UNIl AMOUNT 

JURISDICTIONAL SALES: TWELVE MONTH ENDED April 30, 2009 MCF 212,548.2 

TOTAL THROUGHPUT: TWELVE MONTH ENDED 

RATIO OF JURISDICTIONAL SALES TO TOTAL SALES 

April 30, 2009 MCF 212,548.2 

SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED DUIONG THREE MONTH PERIOD 

JURISDICTIONAL SHARE OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED 

RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS ORDERED DURING QUARTER 

TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT 

INTEREST FACTOR 

REFUNDS & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT INCLUDING INTEREST 

JURISDICTIONAL SALES: TWELVE MONTH E> April 30,2009 

CURRENT SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT 

RATIO 1: 

S 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

MCF 

$MCF 

1.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1.055 

0.00 

212,548.2 

0.0000 

D E T A I L S O F R E F U N D S / A D J U S T M E N T S 

RECEIVED / ORDERED DURING THE THREE MONTH PERIOD E April 30,2009 

PARTICULARS AMOUNT 

SUPPLIER REFT TNDS RFCF.IVF.n DURING QUARTER 

TOTAL SUPPLIER REFUNDS 0.00 

RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS ORDERED DURING QUARTER 

0.00 

TOTAL RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS 0.00 
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